FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)

1. DISTRICT: Churachandpur

P.S. Churachandpur

YEAR: 2025

FIR No. 33(03)2025 CCP-PS

Date and time of FIR: 07/03/2025 at 11:00 AM

2.

SL No.	Acts	Sections	Description of offence	
01	BNS	303(2)	Punishment for Theft	
02	BNS	3(5)	Common intention	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Thursday

Date from: 24th October, 2024

Date to: 24th October, 2024

Time Period:

Time from: 10:30 AM

Time to: 10:30 AM

(b). Information received at PS:

Date: 07/03/2025

Time: 11: 00 AM

(c). General Diary Reference:

Entry No.17

Date & Time: 07/03/2025 at 11:00 AM

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 05 Kms South

Beat No.

- (b) Address: K.Gamnom Village, near Khuga Dam, Churachandpur, Manipur.
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6. Complainant/ Informant:

(a) Name: L.Paukhanthang

(b) Father's Name: L.Dongzathang

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 46 yrs

- SP-cy copy-

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No. NIL

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
01	Voter ID Card	GJG0088591

- (h) Occupation:
- (i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
1	Present address	Mualveng, Hiangtam Lamka, Churachandpur, Manipur.	
2	Permanent address	Mualveng, Hiangtam Lamka, Churachandpur, Manipur.	

(j) Phone number: 7629978543

7. Details of known/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
01	Unknown miscreants	NIL	NIL	NIL

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ informant: Due to enquiring to find out the unknown miscreants people it takes a delay report to the police.

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
01	Others	Stone Crusher Machine and its parts	See OE	Rs.12,00,000/-(Rupees Twelve Lakhs).

- 10. Total value of property: Rs.12,00,000/-(Rupees Twelve Lakhs).
- 11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.	
01	NIL	

12. First Information contents:

To,

The Officer-In-Charge

Churachandpur Police Station, Manipur



Subject:- Application for Lodging on stolen Stone Crusher Machine and its parts at K.Gamnom Village, near Khuga Dam, Churachandpur, Manipur.

Sir,

I, Mr. L.Paukhanthang, a resident of Mualveng, Hiangtam Lamka, Churachandpur, Manipur would like to state that, I am a proprietor of M/s Zuanlian Langel Stone Crusher located at K.Gamnom Village, near Khuga Dam, Churachandpur, Manipur and has been running the said place for the past 5 years.

That, on 3rd May, 2023 an ethnic violence broke out which led to my business not running as it used to be and as such my business was closed down for many months and in 24th October, 2024 at around 10:30 AM when I went for an inspection at my stone crusher machine place, I came to realize that the parts of the machine were stolen by some unknown people and I took preventive measures. I started enquiring from people nearby, wherein they told me that things are being stolen again and again. I told the people staying nearby the stone querry to be vigilant and in the later part of November, 2024, I wasinformed by the people staying near my stone quarry that the whole machine i.e. stone crusher and its parts has been stolen by some unknown miscreants. Due to enquiring to find out the unknown miscreants people it takes a delay report to the police.

These unknown miscreants looted the entire machine and the other equipment/accessories that comes along with and the total value of lost machine was worth around Rs.12,00,000/-(Rupees Twelve Lakhs).

I therefore, request you to kindly take actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the statues of our country.

Thanking you and obliged.

Yours faithfully

Dated: Churachandpur The 6th March, 2025

Sd/-

(L.PAUKHANTHANG) Aged-46 years s/o L.Dongzathang R/o Mualveng,
Hiangtam Lamka, Churachandpur, Manipur.
#7629978543

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at item No.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): T.Thangsuanlian

No.

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S:

on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. Read over to the complainant/ informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant,

free of cost.

R.O.A.C

sdt

14. Signature/ Thumb impression of the complainant/ informant

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 08/03/2025



Rank: Assistant Sub-Inspector (A. S.I.)

to take up the Investigation:

District:

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Thangpu Tonsing

Rank: Inspector

No.

Officer-in-Charge
Churachandpur Police Station
Manipur,

The Officer-in-Charge Churachandpur Police Station Manipur

Subject: Application for Lodging on stolen Stone Crusher Machine and its parts at K. Gamnom village, near Khuga Dam, Churachandpur, Manipur.

Sir,

I, Mr. L. Paukhanthang, a resident of Mualveng, Hiangtam Lamka, Churachandpur, Manipur would like to state that, I am a proprietor of M/s Zuanlian Langel Stone Crusher located at K. Gamnom Village, Khuga Dam, Churachandpur, Manipur and has been running the said place for the past 5 years.

That, on 3rd May, 2023 an ethnic violence broke out which led to my business not running as it used to be and as such my business was closed down for many months and in 24th October, 2024 at around 10:30am when I went for an inspection at my stone crusher machine place, I came to realize that the parts of the machine were stolen by some unknown people and I took preventive measures. I started enquiring from people nearby, wherein they told me that things are being stolen again and again. I told the people staying nearby the stone querry to be vigilant and in the later part of November, 2024, I was informed by the people staying near my stone quarry that the whole machine i.e. stone crusher and its parts has been stolen by some unknown miscreants. Due to enquiring to find out of the unknown miscreants people it takes a delay report to the Police.

These unknow miscreants looted the entire machine and the other equipment/accessories that comes along with and the total value of lost machine was worth around Rs. 12,00,000/-(Rupees Twelves Lakhs).

I, therefore, request you to kindly take actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the statutes of our country.

Thanking you and obliged.

Dated: Churachandpur The 6th March, 2025

Truated as O.E. of FIR No.
33 (03) 2025 (4) - P& 4/5. 303(2)/3(5)

BNS.

Churachandpur Police Station
Manipur

Yours faithfully,

(L. PAUKHANTHANG)

Aged - 46 years

s/o: L. Dongzathang

R/o: Mualveng, Hiangtam Lamka

Churachandpur, Manipur Ph. 7629978543





